mrb -	2-4-15	02-16-1999	X-479 US	
-93			. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office	
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PAT]			
o the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Tradema	100965649	lents or copy thereof.	
. Name of conveying party(ies):	1 Chaudham	2. Name and address of receive	ving party(ies):	
Sundararajarao Mohan and Kamal Chaudhary		Name: Xilinx,	Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying par	ty(jes) attached?[]]Yes[]]N	Internal Address:	U.244	
			60 09	
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger		Street Address: 2100 Lo	ogic Drive	
] Change of Name	City: San Jose Stat	e: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>95124</u>	
[] Other		Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Execution Date: <u>February 4, 1999</u>	Execution Date: February 4, 1999			
Application number(s) or patent r		C11	Estarian 4, 1000	
If this document is being filed toge		Illing date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	February 4, 1999	
 A. Patent Application No.(s) New Patent Application Entitled: Delay Optimized 			0.000110	
	ble Gate Arrays With Multiple	04-	244662	
	Additional numb	ers attached? []Yes [X]No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: EDEL M. YOUNG 		6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved: One	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1):\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: Xilinx, I	nc.	[] Enclosed	charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2100 Logic D	rive	- 8. Deposit Account Numb	er: 24-0040	
City: <u>San Jose</u> State: <u>Ca</u>	lifornia Zip: 95124	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
. Statement and signature.	8797 (F. 1898) - 1			
To the hest of my knowledge and	helief the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attacl	hed come is a true come of the	
original document.	venej, me joregoing injormanon	i is the and correct and any anact	and copy is a nac copy of the	
	Caro	, 1		
EDEL M. YOUNG, 32,451 Name of Person Signing	- <u>All M</u>	Joung -	<u>Leo \$4, 1999</u>	
	Signature	0 0	Date / (3] S	
Total nur MOM	nber of pages including cover sh	neet, attachments, and document: [3 J 43	
Mail do	cuments to be recorded w	vith required cover sheet in	formation &	
	Assistant Commissioner	for Patents, Box Assignme	ents 👷	
	Washington	vith required cover sheet in for Patents, Box Assignment n, D. C. 20231		
			27. St	
			IZ/199 C1581	
		REEL	9753 FRAME: 0961	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Sundararajarao Mohan	of _	175 Calvert Drive, D201, Cupertino, California, 95014
Kamal Chaudhary	of _	1561 Adolfo Drive, San Jose, California, 95131

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

DELAY OPTIMIZED MAPPING FOR PROGRAMMABLE GATE ARRAYS WITH MULTIPLE SIZED LOOKUP TABLES

for which we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this $4 th$ day of _	February	, 1999.
		Sundararajarao Mohan
State of <u>California</u>)		CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER

State of <u>California</u>)) ss. County of <u>Santa Clara</u>) CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
 () individual(s) signing for oneself/themselves

On <u>February 4, 1999</u> before me, Mary O'Malley, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Sundarariano</u> [-] personally known to me or -] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.





PATENT REEL: 9753 FRAME: 0962

Docket No. X-479 US

Executed this $4m$ day of	1999. Aduthary Kamal Chaudhary
State of <u>California</u>)) ss. County of <u>Santa Clara</u>)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER () individual(s) signing for oneself/themselves

On February 4, 1999 before me, Mary O'Malley, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Komel Chauchery</u> [-] personally known to me -or - [X] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Dolw.c Signature

EMY:mom;jv

